Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223734 58022_12
Version SMR100A 600x600, 3 pcs. single wire
suspension, FL20 midi power RS5 serial
Lamps LED 5000 K | CRI =70 documentation
Controlgear ECG-DALI 16.12.2020
Setting individual position: distance floodlight mirror =
1,5m / reflector tilt = 5°
Rated values Net luminous flux = 34510 Im

Power consumption = 305.7 W
Luminous efficacy =112.9 Im/W

Luminous intensity in cd/klm 1800 | _G270:90_: Imax: 457 cd/klm
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 C43 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=47 N2=83 N3=98 d)u 58.3%
N4=58 N5=100 (I)o 41.7%
Measurement conditions
DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family

Mirrortec® LED

Table of values for luminous intensities
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Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G3H2AC
EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223734
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223734 58022_12

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 105° 120° 135° 150° 165° . Total
planes 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 217.6 217.6 217.6 217.6 217.6 217.6 1.3 1.3
5° 2271 217.4 219.3 209.6 202.4 201.3 1.5 12.8
10° 225.3 219.6 223.6 225.7 2151 190.7 24.8 37.6
15° 246.6 248.5 230.2 2031 180.0 177.3 36.7 74.3
20° 254.5 243.9 206.8 144.1 120.3 98.8 40.6 114.9
25° 236.1 213.9 144.4 78.5 40.9 35.5 37.7 152.6
30° 220.2 155.2 76.2 23.2 7.5 3.6 37.6 190.2
35° 213.2 107.7 25.1 23 0.1 0.0 41.9 2321
40° 229.5 67.7 11.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 50.4 282.5
45° 182.8 41.4 6.4 2.2 0.9 0.4 57.9 340.4
50° 113.2 16.6 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.5 59.7 400.1
55° 62.7 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 57.2 457.3
60° 224 0.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.4 48.6 505.9
65° 5.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.6 541.5
70° 1.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 224 563.9
75° 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 575.1
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 5.2 580.2
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 582.4
90° 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.9 583.3
95° 28 2.8 28 28 28 2.8 1.6 584.9
100° 10.1 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.3 10.3 5.5 590.4
105° 20.7 20.7 20.7 20.8 20.8 20.7 11.0 601.4
110° 32.6 324 324 324 32.3 32.7 16.7 618.1
115° 45.7 45.1 45.2 45.3 45.5 45.3 22.5 640.7
120° 59.9 60.0 59.8 59.9 60.2 60.2 285 669.1
125° 735 734 73.9 729 73.4 738 329 702.1
130° 85.8 85.4 84.4 85.6 85.1 83.7 35.8 737.8
135° 99.0 98.8 98.7 98.5 98.8 98.5 38.2 776.1
140° 108.4 108.5 108.4 109.0 109.0 109.6 38.4 814.4
145° 106.7 105.9 106.7 106.7 107.5 106.1 33.5 847.9
150° 106.2 106.7 105.5 106.4 106.8 106.7 29.1 8771
155° 118.4 117.5 118.8 117.7 117.7 116.6 27.3 904.4
160° 178.5 179.5 179.4 179.8 180.0 179.7 33.6 938.0
165° 455.5 348.2 176.9 3411 448.5 456.5 53.8 991.8
170° 117.5 18.4 0.0 14.6 101.5 161.2 8.2 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5NW14093QA + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223734 58022_12
UGR-Table Standard room
Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Reflection factor of walls 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reflection factor of floor 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room glmensmnsy View crosswise (C0) View endwise (C90)
2H 2H 26.2 27.3 271 28.1 29.2 20.5 21.6 214 224 23.5
3H 27.9 29.0 28.7 29.7 30.7 211 22.2 21.9 22.9 23.9
4H 27.2 28.1 28.1 29.0 30.1 20.2 211 211 22.0 231
6H 27.3 28.1 28.1 28.9 30.1 20.2 21.0 211 21.9 23.0
8H 271 27.8 28.0 28.7 29.9 20.0 20.7 20.9 21.6 22.8
12H 271 27.8 28.0 28.7 29.9 20.1 20.7 21.0 21.6 22.8
4H 2H 271 28.0 28.0 28.8 30.0 22.5 23.3 23.3 24.2 25.3
3H 28.5 29.2 29.4 30.1 31.2 22.5 23.2 234 241 25.2
4H 28.7 29.3 29.6 30.2 314 22.4 23.0 23.3 23.9 25.1
6H 28.8 29.3 29.7 30.2 314 22.4 229 23.3 23.8 25.0
8H 28.6 29.1 29.5 30.0 31.2 22.2 22.7 231 23.6 24.8
12H 28.6 29.1 29.6 30.0 31.2 22.2 22.7 23.2 23.6 24.8
8H 4H 28.7 29.2 29.7 30.2 314 23.0 235 24.0 24.5 25.7
6H 28.9 29.3 29.8 30.2 31.5 22.9 234 23.9 24.3 25.5
8H 28.9 29.2 29.8 30.2 314 22.9 23.2 239 24.2 25.5
12H 28.9 29.2 29.9 30.2 314 22.9 23.3 239 24.2 25.5
12H 4H 28.8 29.2 29.7 30.2 314 23.2 23.6 241 24.6 25.8
6H 29.0 29.3 29.9 30.3 315 23.2 235 241 24.5 25.7
8H 29.0 29.3 30.0 30.3 315 23.2 235 241 244 25.7
. Photometric L =600
Luminance table Max. for y >= 65° dimensions in mm: B = 600
C- 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135° 150° 165°
planes 0° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180°
Y Luminance in cd/m?
45° 30531.4 30651.4 29927.2 33368.5 35561.9 34915.0 31709.9 247775 5619.2 872.2 300.4 125.4 55.3
50° 38193.5 39612.8 39860.5 43055.7 38934.3 28178.2 26329.8 16883.7 2474.0 116.3 13.9 1.8 75.5
55° 42175.4 45147.3 53078.4 50610.8 34420.3 21906.1 18162.5 10479.1 624.1 0.0 0.0 95.6 0.0
60° 41978.9 45156.1 58885.0 54289.4 29499.0 14327.6 7733.3 4301.9 127.5 0.0 14.0 0.0 71.9
65° 320887 39586.9 581259 490855 204425 79734 22721 12993 125 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 24815.1 28150.7 49259.1 42765.3 11124.6 1562.0 543.2 296.3 0.0 46.0 20.5 0.0 0.0
75° 13331.8 17131.5 34834 .1 28316.9 6703.9 4741 0.0 35.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 5238.9 10291.2 24127.6 242021 2137.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.3 0.0 0.0
85° 6429.9 5729.3 21454.3 21361.9 1349.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223734 58022_12
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° y70°_ 1 y752 1 y80_ ;i 85 _l
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